505060166 08/23/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5106921

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STRIDES ARCOLAB LIMITED	11/18/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STRIDES SHASUN LIMITED	
Street Address:	3RD & 4TH FLOOR, 'BATRE CENTRE', NO. 28	
Internal Address:	SARDAR PATEL ROAD, GUINDY	
City:	CHENNAI, TAMIL NADU	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	600 032	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9028869

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3177133455

Email: rwhite@taftlaw.com Correspondent Name: RYAN O. WHITE

Address Line 1: ONE INDIANA SQUARE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3500** 

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RYAN O. WHITE **SIGNATURE:** /Ryan O. White/ **DATE SIGNED:** 08/23/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=assignment-pat-41041-351#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 046684 FRAME: 0358** 

505060166



# GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS

Registrar of Companies, Mumbai

Everest , 100 , Marine Drive Mumbai - 400002, Maharashtra, INDIA

# Certificate of Incorporation pursuant to change of name [Pursuant to rule 29 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014]

Corporate Identification Number (CIN): : L24230MH1990PLC057062

I hereby certify that the name of the company has been changed from STRIDES ARCOLAB LIMITED to STRIDES SHASUN LIMITED with effect from the date of this certificate and that the company is limited by shares.

Company was originally incorporated with the name Strides Shasun Limited

Given under my hand at Mumbai this Eighteenth day of November Two Thousand Fifteen.

Digitally signed by Ministry of Corporation Services and the Corporation of Corporation Services and the Corporation of Corporation Services and the Corporation of Companies Registrar of Companies Mumbai

Mailing Address as per record available in Registrar of Companies office:

STRIDES SHASUN LIMITED 201DEVAVRATA SOC 17, VASHI, NEW MUMBAI - 400705, Maharashtra, INDIA

RECORDED: 08/23/2018

PATENT REEL: 04**6084** FRAME: 035**2**